—_

© © N o A W N

W W DD NN NN DD A Ea A A A @A @A @A @A
= 9 © ® N v KON =200 ® NN ® NSO

Position

Police Chief

Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Captains
Police Captains
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant

City Manager
Finance Director
Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Corporal
Police Officer

Police Officer
Community Development Director
Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Sergeant
Planner

Services Officer
Services Officer
Urban Forester

Lead Services Officer
Services Officer
Services Officer
Services Officer
Retired Annuitant

St & Parks Maint Worker
St & Parks Maint Worker

Other Positions Held City
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates

Palos Verdes Estates

Department Total Wages
Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

City Manager

City Support Services
Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Community Development
Police

Police

Police

Community Development
Police

Police

Public Works

Police

Police

Police

Police

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

$198,223
$184,630
$177,693
$175,289
$174,674
$173,340
$167,347
$167,346
$165,162
$164,500
$160,846
$156,602
$151,333
$137,280
$133,300
$124,797
$121,673
$110,553
$100,896
$90,315
$90,149
$89,396
$89,249
$89,226
$88,154
$83,544
$81,064
$77,036
$73,357
$73,031
$70,506



32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
30,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,
54,
55,
56.
57.
58,
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

St & Parks Maint Foreman
Permit Technician

Retired Annuitant

Finance Analyst

Finance Analyst

St & Parks Maint Worker
Community Relations Ofcr
City Clerk/Exec Asst

St & Parks Maint Worker
Retired Annuitant - Police
HR Admin Analyst

Traffic Control Officer
Retired Annuitant

Permit Technician

Police Officer

Code Enforcement Officer
Senior Receptionist

Police Sergeant

Police Recruit

Police Officer

PT Police Volunteer Coord
Services Officer

Police Recruit

Retired Annuitant - Police
Retired Annuitant - Police
Police Officer

Police Service Aide

City Treasurer

Police Reserve Officers
Police Service Aide

Police Reserve Officers

Council Member

Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates

Palos Verdes Estates

Public Works
Community Development
City Manager

City Support Services
City Support Services
Public Works

Police

City Clerk

Public Works

Police

City Support Services
Police

City Manager
Community Development
Police

Community Development
City Support Services
Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

City Council

Police

Police

Police

City Council

$70,370
$69,437
$68,576
$68,092
$67,688
$64,930
$64,578
$53,403
$49,057
$47,082
$41,364
$39,829
$38,861
$36,691
$35,595
$32,170
$28,027
$24,691
$21,590
$18,530
$11,708
$9,307
$7,956
$7,713
$5,783
$5,612
$5,026
$3,900
$2,836
$2,360
$891
$0



64.
65.
66.
67.

Council Member
Council Member
Council Member

Mayor

Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Estates

Palos Verdes Estates

City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council

$0
$0
$0
$0



