	Position	<b>Other Positions Held</b>	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	Police Chief		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$198,223
2.	Police Sergeant		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$184,630
3.	Police Sergeant		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$177,693
4.	Police Sergeant		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$175,289
5.	Police Captains		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$174,674
6.	Police Captains		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$173,340
7.	Police Sergeant		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$167,347
8.	Police Sergeant		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$167,346
9.	City Manager		Palos Verdes Estates	City Manager	\$165,162
10.	Finance Director		Palos Verdes Estates	City Support Services	\$164,500
11.	Police Officer		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$160,846
12.	Police Officer		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$156,602
13.	Police Officer		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$151,333
14.	Police Corporal		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$137,280
15.	Police Officer		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$133,300
16.	Police Officer		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$124,797
17.	Community Development Director		Palos Verdes Estates	Community Development	\$121,673
18.	Police Officer		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$110,553
19.	Police Officer		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$100,896
20.	Police Sergeant		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$90,315
21.	Planner		Palos Verdes Estates	Community Development	\$90,149
22.	Services Officer		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$89,396
23.	Services Officer		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$89,249
24.	Urban Forester		Palos Verdes Estates	Public Works	\$89,226
25.	Lead Services Officer		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$88,154
26.	Services Officer		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$83,544
27.	Services Officer		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$81,064
28.	Services Officer		Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$77,036
29.	Retired Annuitant		Palos Verdes Estates	Public Works	\$73,357
30.	St & Parks Maint Worker		Palos Verdes Estates	Public Works	\$73,031
31.	St & Parks Maint Worker		Palos Verdes Estates	Public Works	\$70,506

32.	St & Parks Maint Foreman	Palos Verdes Estates	Public Works	\$70,370
33.	Permit Technician	Palos Verdes Estates	Community Development	\$69,437
34.	Retired Annuitant	Palos Verdes Estates	City Manager	\$68,576
35.	Finance Analyst	Palos Verdes Estates	City Support Services	\$68,092
36.	Finance Analyst	Palos Verdes Estates	City Support Services	\$67,688
37.	St & Parks Maint Worker	Palos Verdes Estates	Public Works	\$64,930
38.	Community Relations Ofcr	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$64,578
39.	City Clerk/Exec Asst	Palos Verdes Estates	City Clerk	\$53,403
40.	St & Parks Maint Worker	Palos Verdes Estates	Public Works	\$49,057
41.	Retired Annuitant - Police	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$47,082
42.	HR Admin Analyst	Palos Verdes Estates	City Support Services	\$41,364
43.	Traffic Control Officer	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$39,829
44.	Retired Annuitant	Palos Verdes Estates	City Manager	\$38,861
45.	Permit Technician	Palos Verdes Estates	Community Development	\$36,691
46.	Police Officer	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$35,595
47.	Code Enforcement Officer	Palos Verdes Estates	Community Development	\$32,170
48.	Senior Receptionist	Palos Verdes Estates	City Support Services	\$28,027
49.	Police Sergeant	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$24,691
50.	Police Recruit	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$21,590
51.	Police Officer	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$18,530
52.	PT Police Volunteer Coord	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$11,708
53.	Services Officer	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$9,307
54.	Police Recruit	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$7,956
55.	Retired Annuitant - Police	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$7,713
56.	Retired Annuitant - Police	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$5,783
57.	Police Officer	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$5,612
58.	Police Service Aide	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$5,026
59.	City Treasurer	Palos Verdes Estates	City Council	\$3,900
60.	Police Reserve Officers	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$2,836
61.	Police Service Aide	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$2,360
62.	Police Reserve Officers	Palos Verdes Estates	Police	\$891
63.	Council Member	Palos Verdes Estates	City Council	\$0

64.	Council Member	Ра	alos Verdes Estates	City Council	\$0
65.	Council Member	Ра	alos Verdes Estates	City Council	\$0
66.	Council Member	Ра	alos Verdes Estates	City Council	\$0
67.	Mayor	Ра	alos Verdes Estates	City Council	\$0